
  
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

QUINCY ENGINEERING 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this __24th__ day of ____October___, 2017, by and 
between QUINCY ENGINEERING, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will 
amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled “Professional Engineering Services for the 
Combie Road Corridor Improvement Project” executed on January 20, 2015, by Resolution No. 15-
047, and Amendment No.1 executed on October 11, 2016 by Resolution No. 16-489.   
  

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and 
 
 WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Increase the contract amount by $79,300 to a maximum not to exceed amount of 
$731,290. 

2. Extend the contract completion date to December 31, 2019 

3. Amend the scope of work to include right of way acquisition services as outlined in 
the attached additional scope of services. 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 

    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
  
 
       BY: ____________________________ 
               Chair, Board of Supervisors  
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________  By:____________________________ 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 


